

T.S. 977 of 2020
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.31/ dated 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition U/O 22 Rule 20 and order 1 Rule 10(2) read with U/S 151 of the C.P.C.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.06.2025 for hearing petition U/O 22 Rule 20 and order 1 Rule 10(2) read with U/S 151 of the C.P.C.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

Judge
(Bench III)